<u>R E S O L U T I O N N O. 467</u>

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Albany has prepared an arterial street plan encompassing the area with the corporate limits of the City of Albany and also including areas immediately adjacent to the corporate limits, and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission, after careful study of the arterial street plan as prepared, have recommended the adoption of this plan by the City Council on the basis that the same shall be adopted as a policy of the City of Albany in the opening, improving and vacating of streets. Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Albany that the arterial street plan, as prepared under the supervision of the Planning and Zoning Commission, be adopted as a basis for the policy in the opening, closing and improving of streets within the City of Albany.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Planning and Zoning Commission be instructed to use the arterial street plan as herein adopted in the approval of all subdivision plats which may hereafter be submitted for its approval.

DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 1958.

Mavor

de x Ser Jacock